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TEXAS

2024 General Election

July 2023

Survey conducted July 17 through July 19, 2023. 940 likely 2024 General Election voters participated in
the survey. Survey weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2024 General Election.
Margin of Error is +/-3% with a 95% level of confidence. Totals do not always equal 100% due to
rounding.
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Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s job performance as President?

Approve: 41%
Disapprove: 54%
Unsure: 5%

Q2: Do you approve or disapprove of Greg Abbott’s job performance as Governor of Texas?

Approve: 50%
Disapprove: 45%
Unsure: 5%

Q3: Do you believe that only US citizens should be able to vote in Texas elections? Or, do you believe
that non-citizens should also have the right to vote in some Texas elections?

Only US citizens should be able to vote in Texas elections: 82%
Non-citizens should be able to vote in some Texas elections: 12%
Unsure: 6%

Q4: A state constitutional amendment has been introduced in the Texas Legislature that would clarify
that only citizens of the United States are eligible to vote in all state and local Texas elections. If two-
thirds of both houses of the legislature approve the measure, called the Texas Citizen-Only Voting
Amendment, it will appear on the ballot for voters to decide. Do you support or oppose this
amendment?

Strongly support: 67%
Somewhat support: 14%
Somewhat oppose: 6%
Strongly oppose: 5%
Undecided: 8%
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Column%  AUSTIN DALLAS HOUSTON SAN ANTO BALANCE

Approve 45% 45% 44% 32% 35%
Disapprove 51% 50% 54% 64% 57%
Unsure 4% 5% 2% 4% 7%

Table 1. Q1 by DMA

Column%  Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Approve 7% 85% 36%
Disapprove 91% 9% 57%
Unsure 2% 5% 8%

Table 2. Q1 by PARTY

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

Approve 13% 23% 63% 93%
Disapprove 84% 73% 30% 4%
Unsure 3% 4% 7% 4%

Table 3. Q1 by IDEOLOGY

Column % Female Male

Approve 40% 43%
Disapprove 56% 52%
Unsure 4% 5%

Table 4. Q1 by GENDER

Column%  White Latino AA

Approve 35% 44% 71%
Disapprove 61% 48% 24%
Unsure 4% 7% 5%

Table 5. Q1 by RACE
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Column%  AUSTIN DALLAS HOUSTON SAN ANTO BALANCE

Approve 51% 44% 52% 48% 59%
Disapprove 47% 51% 42% 47% 38%
Unsure 2% 5% 6% 5% 3%

Table 6. Q2 by DMA

Column%  Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Approve 85% 12% 45%
Disapprove 10% 85% 47%
Unsure 4% 3% 8%

Table 7. Q2 by PARTY

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

Approve 82% 68% 21% 4%
Disapprove 13% 26% 72% 96%
Unsure 4% 6% 7% 0%

Table 8. Q2 by IDEOLOGY

Column % Female Male

Approve 55% 45%
Disapprove 42% 49%
Unsure 3% 6%

Table 9. Q2 by GENDER

Column%  White Latino AA

Approve 57% 39% 28%
Disapprove 39% 56% 64%
Unsure 4% 6% 8%

Table 10. Q2 by RACE
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Column % AUSTIN

Only citizens 87%
Non-citizens 9%
Unsure 4%

Table 11. Q3 by DMA
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DALLAS HOUSTON SAN ANTO BALANCE

8
1

Column % Republican
Only citizens 95%
Non-citizens 4%
Unsure 1%

Table 12. Q3 by PARTY

Column % V con
Only citizens  92%
Non-citizens 5%
Unsure 1%
Table 13. Q3 by IDEOLOGY
Column % Female
Only citizens 84%
Non-citizens 11%
Unsure 4%
Table 14. Q3 by GENDER
Column % White
Only citizens 85%
Non-citizens 12%
Unsure 3%

Table 15. Q3 by RACE

S con
92%
5%
3%

Male
80%
13%

7%

Latino
75%
14%
10%

4% 81% 79% 81%
2% 13% 8% 13%
4% 5% 13% 6%

Democrat Non-Partisan

66% 85%

23% 11%

11% 4%
Mod Prog

75% 60%
18% 29%
7% 11%

76%
10%
14%
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Column% AUSTIN DALLAS HOUSTON SANANTO BALANCE
St support 54% 65% 71% 69% 67%
So support 21% 15% 11% 15% 15%
So oppose 8% 5% 7% 8% 3%
St oppose 5% 8% 2% 1% 6%
Undecided 11% 7% 9% 5% 8%
Table 16. Q4 by DMA
Column% Republican Democrat Non-Partisan
St support 91% 38% 64%
So support 2% 30% 13%
So oppose 1% 11% 6%
St oppose 2% 8% 8%
Undecided 4% 12% 9%
Table 17. Q4 by PARTY
Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St support 87% 79% 52% 28%
So support 1% 11% 21% 29%
So oppose 1% 3% 10% 15%
St oppose 2% 1% 6% 15%
Undecided 5% 5% 11% 12%
Table 18. Q4 by IDEOLOGY
Column% Female Male
St support 67% 66%
So support 15% 14%
So oppose 5% 6%
St oppose 6% 4%
Undecided 7% 9%
Table 19. Q4 by GENDER
Column% White Latino AA
St support 69% 64% 53%
So support 11% 18% 30%
So oppose 7% 2% 4%
St oppose 6% 6% 2%
Undecided 7% 10% 10%

Table 20. Q4 by RACE
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